
Page 1 of 1 
 

4x20 
 

 

 
GAINDAKOT MUNICIPALITY 
OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 

Gaindakot - 5, Nawalparasi 

Gandaki Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids 
First Date of Publication: 2076/11/01 

1. The Gaindakot Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Gaindakot, Nawalparasi, has 

received grants from Nepal of Government. The cost of Project, as mentioned below. E-Bidding 

is open to eligible Nepalese Bidders under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the Gaindakot Municipality, Office of 

Municipal Executive, Gaindakot-5, Nawalparasi, Nepal, Ph. No: 078-501190 or may visit 

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. Complete set of bidding Documents can be purchased from www.bolpatra.gov.np., during 

office hours (Before: 2076/11/30, 5:00 PM). Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank:  Rastriya Banijya Bank, Gaindakot Branch, Nawalparasi.  

Name of Office:  Gaindakot Municipality Office Gaindakot, Nawalparasi, Nepal  

Bank Code no.:  36-365-17  

Office Account no.:  3350304018102 (For Bidding Document)  

Office Account no.:  3350303007102 (For Bid Security deposit) 

4. Bids received after this deadline (2076/12/02, 12:00 Noon) will be rejected. . The bidders are 

advised to visit the site & assess the actual site condition before submission of bid document. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 

PM on 2076/12/02 at the Gaindakot Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Gaindakot, 

and Nawalparasi. 

6. If the specified date for last date of submission & opening falls on a government holiday then the 

same time on the next working day shall be considered for such events. In such case the validity 

of bid security shall be considered from already specified last dates for bid submission. 

7. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning reason, whatsoever. 

8. All other terms & conditions will be as per prevailing procurement act & regulations of 

Government of Nepal & local Government operation act. 

Detail of Bids 

Contact 

Identification no. 
Description of works 

Estimated Cost 

without VAT (Nrs.) 

Bid Security 

Amount(Nrs.) 

Bid 

validity 

Period 

Cost of 

Bidding 

documents 

04/GM/NCB/
076-077 

Covered Hall at ward 
no. 3,4&8 

70,79,567.40 240,000.00 90 days  3000.00 

05/GM/NCB/
076-077 

Ward office Building a 
ward no. 10 & 11 

61,31,167.73 220,000.00 90 days  3000.00 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

